
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BPANO. 1.CONTRACT IDCODE PAGE OFPA

2. AMENDMENTrMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REoUISmIONIPURCHASE REO. NO. S PROJECTNO. (itapplcable)

16 l AY g t I ADM-9B-147 I

S. ISSUED BY cooD 13100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (lotlrthanIteme) CODE 10

U.5. Nuclear Regulatory Cormission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Contracts Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Contract Management Center No. 2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street county, State and ZIP Code) 9 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATlON NO.

Jack Faucett Associates, Inc. |9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
AT71I: Mr. Michael Lawrence
4550 Montgomery Avenue 18A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
Suite 300 North NRC-10-98-147

Bethesda MD 20814
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE JFALUJTYCODE X 08-01-1998

I. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPIESTOAMENDMENTS FSOLICITATIONS

7"1 The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers L Is extended, His not extended.UQ
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the

offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (It required) X0200 252A D2418

44015-511306 Amount Oblicated: $12,278.01
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
_I A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authortty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10k

I

I B. THE ABOvE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, appopriation date. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

Xl

1 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORnTY OF:

D. OTHER (Sp" type of modkation and authority)

-I
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 13 is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF aection headings. inldudig aolicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

(SEE PAGE 2)

Except as provided herein. all terms nd condieons of the document referenced In Item GA or IDA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and hI ful torme and effect

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pent)

Paulette Smith'

Contracting Officer

15. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR | 15C. DATE SIGNED 180. UNITED TAV OFAMERICA-- 0 ,.7 118C. DATE SIGNED.

- I -

BY A I -/-Jo/-1q-neta- at flola *u~flf In-%i

-

STANDARD FOU 30 IREV 10m3)

ADMOO2TEMPA -ADMO0i



NRC-1 0-98-147
Modification No. 16
Page 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of $12,278.01 to
cover Invoice No. 70A, Part I, dated 4/8/04, which combines previously suspended amounts
from invoices submitted for work performed by the contractor and fee withheld in accordance
with FAR Clause 52.216-8. This modification will increase the obligated amount of the contract
from $575,899.00 to $588,177.01. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

Under Subsection B.3, 'CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COST PLUS FIXED FEE
(JUN 1988), 'paragraph (g) is deleted in its entirety and the following paragraph is substituted in
lieu thereof:

"(g) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to
this contract is $588,177.01."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations from the award date, through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY 1998 Obligation Amount:
Total FY 1999 Obligation Amount:
Total FY 2000 Obligation Amount:
Total FY 2001 Obligation Amount:
Total FY 2002 Obligation Amount:
Total FY 2003 Obligation Amount:
Total FY 2004 Obligation Amount:

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:

$122,857.00
$ 40,000.00
$ 75,042.00
$120,000.00
$123,000.00
$ 95,000.00
$ 12,278.01

$588,177.01

This modification obligates FY 2004 funds in the amount of $12,278.01.


